Illinois law.
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Section 2212.40  Polygraph Examinations 

a)	Polygraph examinations may be administered as approved by the Director. 

b)	The employee or youth asked to submit to a polygraph examination shall be informed of the nature of the incident being investigated and his or her alleged involvement or knowledge of the incident.  An employee or youth who refuses to take such an examination may not be disciplined for refusing to do so. 

c)	The scope of the examination shall be limited to matters related to the incident under investigation. 

d)	The employee or youth shall be advised that the results of the examination will be made known to him or her upon receipt of the results by the employing youth center and that he or she may, upon review of the results, submit a written request for a copy of the results to the Division of Investigations and Intelligence.  A copy of the results shall be provided within five days after receipt of the written request. 
